DocuSign Envelope ID: 1B1F2D21-50DB-48DE-8444-A9FB3BCDOBCB

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2
Date 4/12/2021
EDF # 18-001.02
Contract No. CURB-2019-24 for the following public work: DIAGONAL ROAD
NEIGHBORHOOD POROUS ASPHALT-PHASE 2, between, MATHY
CONSRUCTION COMPANY and the City of Ea Crosse,
dated 6/13/2019, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit: -
The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

v

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
MISSING BID ITEM — BLACK DIRT & HYDROSEEDING § 21,450.00 v
REMOVE & REPLACE 48’ OF 12” STORM PIPE $1,375.00 v~
UPCHARGE FOR MANHOLE UPSIZE FROM 48" TO 72” § 770.00 v

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price: : : .

Contract Price $1.301,645.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations --—— § :
Contract price increased by additions---—--—-- $23.595.00
Net Deduetions or Additions (Strike out one)- $ ; -
Revised Contract Price $1,325,240.00
MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO. APPROVED BY BOARD OF
) ' PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACTOR .

\
Y

. \

IHEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient ft‘inds in the treasry to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made fo pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) DocuSigned by:

w:

2E2506ECD8654D2...

Controller




